TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM480528

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party Data/Entity Type previously recorded on Reel 006268 Frame 0087. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corporation: TENNESSEE.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yoe Enterprises, Inc.	FORMERLY Yoe Enterprises of Nevada, Inc.	10/29/2013	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yoe Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	7823 STONEHENGE DRIVE	
City:	CHATTANOOGA	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37421	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 5434209		BEST FITTING, BEST FEELING, GUARANTEED.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 615-329-44

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-329-4440

rshulman@shackelfordlaw.net Email:

Correspondent Name: Rebekah L. Shulman Address Line 1: 47 Music Square East

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebekah L. Shulman	
SIGNATURE:	/Rebekah L. Shulman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Serial No. 87189797_TM Assignment CoverSheet_2015-01-07#page1.tif source=Serial No. 87189797_TM Assignment CoverSheet_2015-01-07#page2.tif source=Serial No. 87189797_TM Assignment CoverSheet_2015-01-07#page3.tif source=Serial No. 87189797 TM Assignment CoverSheet 2018-02-08#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006409 FRAME: 0766

source=Serial No. 87189797_TM Assignment CoverSheet_2018-02-08#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006409 FRAME: 0767

OP \$40.00 87189797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yoe Enterprises of Nevada, Inc.		10/29/2013	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yoe Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	7823 Stonehenge Dr.	
Internal Address:	7823 Stonehenge Dr.	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37421	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87189797	BEST FITTING, BEST FEELING, GUARANTEED.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6153294485

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6153294440

Email: rshulman@shackelfordlaw.net

Correspondent Name: Rebekah L. Shulman
Address Line 1: 47 Music Square East
Address Line 2: 47 Music Square East

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebekah Shulman
SIGNATURE:	/Rebekah L. Shulman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006269 FRAME: 0068

900438832

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006269 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 02/08/2018

OP \$515.00 77783717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YOE ENTERPRISES OF NEVADA, INC.		10/29/2013	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yoe Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	7823 Stonehenge Drive
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37421
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77783717	FITS
Serial Number:	77796223	FITS SOCK CO.
Serial Number:	85062822	F3 TECH
Serial Number:	85107150	MADE IN THE USA
Serial Number:	85152381	JACK'S SOCKS
Serial Number:	85202538	JACK'S SOCKS
Serial Number:	85438399	FULL CONTACT FIT
Serial Number:	85438782	FULL CONTACT FIT
Serial Number:	85493663	DYNAMIC TOE CUP
Serial Number:	85493682	HEEL LOCK
Serial Number:	85493698	FULL CONTACT CUFF
Serial Number:	85494800	GAME KNITS
Serial Number:	85510299	GAME KNITS
Serial Number:	85519235	PASSION FLOWER
Serial Number:	85840162	FULL NEXT-TO-SKIN COVERAGE
Serial Number:	85900681	FITSFIT
Serial Number:	85900698	FITS-THE SOCK EXPERT
Serial Number:	85928541	FITS
Serial Number:	86018340	FITS TECHNOLOGIES
		TRADEMARK

900312052 REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0320

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86018357	FITSFIT TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108616566

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-893-0422

Email: trademarks@lovitziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Lovitz, Lovitz IP Law PC

Address Line 1: 10350 Santa Monica Blvd.

Address Line 2: Ste. 350

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y1003-ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Lovitz
SIGNATURE:	/michael I lovitz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorp#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0330



090201*



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 99701-4520 (775) 884-6708 Websits: www.nysos.gov

Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78,385 AND 78,390)

Filed in the office of Document Number 201307254

Ross Miller

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

20130725494-17

Filing Date and Time

11/04/2013 6:02 AM

Entity Number

E0787612007-4

Use Black ink only - Do not highlight

· ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation
For Nevada Profit Corporations
(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

Yoe Enterprises of Nevada, Inc.	
Description of the state of the	
2. The articles have been amended as follow	
Paragraph 1 of the Articles is delete following:	d and substituted in its place is the
1. Name of Corporation: You Enterpr	ises, Inc.
3. The vote by which the starbhalden balding	Takana la ila ana anta anta anta anta anta anta ant
required in the case of a vote by classes or se	In greater proportion of the voting power as may be
required in the case of a vote by classes or se articles of incorporation* have voted in favor o	Date: 10/29/2013 Time:
required in the case of a vote by classes or se articles of incorporation* have voted in favor o	th greater proportion of the voting power as may be priced by the provisions of the of the amendment is: Unanimous
a rear a melonity of the voling cower or sho	th greater proportion of the voting power as may be series, or as may be required by the provisions of the of the amendment is: Unantmous Date: 10/29/2013 Time:

"If any proposed amendment would after or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.

IMPORTANT: Failure to Include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State Amend ProfileAtter
Revised: 4-31-41

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006409 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 07/03/2018